STK14EC16
Thi
get
ing
SIM
Preliminary 256Kx16 AutoStore nvSRAM
FEATURES
• 15, 25, 45 ns Read Access and R/W Cycle Time

Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Non-volatile Recall
Output Data
Output Data
Output Data
Output Data
Output Data
Output High Z
Active q,r,s
Note q: The six consecutive addresses must be in the order listed. W must be high during all six consecutive cycles to enable a non-volatile
              cycle.
Note r:   While there are 18 addresses on the STK14EC16, only the lower 16 are used to control software modes
Note s:   I/O state depends on the state of G, UB, and LB. The I/O table shown assumes G, UB, and LB low.
11
Simtek ConfidentialSeptember, 2008
cument Control #ML0061 Rev 1.2

Document Control #ML0061 Rev 1.2
STK14EC16 Preliminary
ORDERING INFORMATION
STK14EC16-T   F   45   I   TR
Packing Option
Blank = Tube
TR = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to +70 C)
I = Industrial (-40 to +85 C)
Access Time
15 = 15 ns
25 = 25 ns
45 = 45 ns
Lead Finish
F = Nickel/Palladium/Gold (Ni/Pd/Au)
Package
T = Plastic 44-pin 400 mil TSOPII (32 mil pitch)
U = Plastic 54-pin 400 mil TSOPII (32 mil pitch)
B = Plastic 48-pin FBGA (Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array)
STK14EC16
17
Simtek ConfidentialSeptember, 2008
Document Control #ML0061 Rev 1.2
Preliminary
Ordering Codes
Part Number Description Access Times Temperature
2TK14EC16-TF15 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 15 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-TF15TR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 15 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-TF25 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-TF25TR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-TF45 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-TF45TR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-UF15 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 15 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-UF15TR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 15 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-UF25 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-UF25TR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-UF45 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-UF45TR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-BF15 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 15 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-BF15TR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 15 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-BF25 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-BF25TR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-BF45 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-BF45TR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC16-TF15I 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 15 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-TF15ITR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 15 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-TF25I 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-TF25ITR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-TF45I 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-TF45ITR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-UF15I 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 15 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-UF15ITR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 15 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-UF25I 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-UF25ITR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-UF45I 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-UF45ITR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP54-400 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-BF15I 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 15 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-BF15ITR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 15 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-BF25I 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-BF25ITR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-BF45I 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC16-BF45ITR 3V 4M-16b AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 45 ns access time Industrial
D
STK14EC16 Preliminary
PACKAGE DIAGRAMS
54-Pin TSOPII